

March 8, 1999

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1150

Page 8, line 19, replace "March 1," with "December 31, 1999, meets the requirements of subdivision a may obtain a certificate under subdivision a if the individual passes the examination in accordance with board rules before December 31, 2004."

Page 8, remove lines 20 through 23

Page 9, line 7, replace "prohibit" with "permit" and replace "from taking the examination if the candidate does" with "to take the examination if the board is satisfied that the candidate will complete the educational requirements of this section within six months after the candidate's application to take the examination."

Page 9, remove lines 8 and 9

Renumber accordingly